Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 01-09) OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
RECORDATION FOR			
PATENTS	SONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)		
Ho-Min EUM (09/09/2010), Heung-Mook KIM (09/09/2010), Hyoung-Nam KIM (09/09/2010), and Yong-Gu JO (09/09/2010).	Name: ELECTRONIC AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS Name: RESEARCH INSTITUTE Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? X Yes No	Street Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):			
Execution Date(s): In parenthesis after inventor names. Assignment Merger Change of Name	161, GAJEONG-DONG, YUSEONG-GU		
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: DAEJEON		
Government Interest Assignment	State:		
Execulive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: REPUBLIC OF KOREA Zip: 305-350		
X Other Correction of the fourth assignor's name recorded at Reel 025008 Frame 0154	Additional name(s) & address(es) X Yes No		
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/884,805	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Palent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Robert H. Berdo, Jr. RABIN & BERDO, PC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Alty. Dkt.: SHIN-337 Street Address: 1101 14th St., NVV Suite 500	Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting little)		
City: Washington	8. Payment Information		
State: DC Zip: 20005			
Phone Number: (202) 371-8976			
Fax Number: (202) 408-0924	Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: firm@rabInberdo.com	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature: Signature	February 3, 2011		
Robert H. Berdo, Jr 38,075	Total number of pages including cover 10		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:		

PATENT REEL: 025761 FRAME: 0528

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (PTO-1595) (supplemental sheet)				
Additional Conveying Party(ies)/Execution Date(s) (1. Continued):				
Additional Assig	gnees (2. Continued):			
	·			
Internal Address: Street Address: 30 JANGJEON-DONG, GEUMJEONG-GU				
City: BUSAI	N State:	Country: REPUBLIC OF KOREA	Zip: <u>609-735</u>	
Internal Address: Street Address:				
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:	
Assignee Name:				
Internal Address: Street Address:				
Sileet Address.				
Cily:	State:	Country:	Z(p:	
Additional Applications and/or Patents (4. Continued):				
Additional Patent Applic 4A. Continued:	callon Numbers	Additional Patent Numbers 4B. Continued:		
	Additional numbers altached?	Yes X No		

2

Docket Number: SHIN-337

Applicant Reference No.1P20090974

1/05	Allerna, Outre
	Altorney Reference
	I FOR UNITED STATES LEYTERS PATENT
WHEREAS: Ho-Min EUM; Heung-Mook KIM; Hy	ound-Nam KIM: Yong-Gu JQ
hereinafter referred to collectively as the assigno APPARATUS AND METHOD OF FE	r, has invented a certain improvement relating to
SIGNAL	DDDAG CAROLDBATTON FOR RADIO
Instrument; said application to be filed in the United [] said application having been filed in the United Authorization be H. Berdo, Jr., Phillip G. Ayrects, and Allan Wa	States Patent and Trademark Office on sing hereby given to my attorneys, Steven M. Rabin, Robert and of RABIN & BERDO, P.C., 1101 14th Street, N.W., reses (Application Serial No.
of Korea hereinafter referred to as the assignee, and to said application, including any and all division any and all patents which may be grented prolongations thereof;	OMMUNICATIONS RESEARCH INSTITUTE of Daelgon. 1 & INDUSTRY COOPERATION, PNU of Busan, Republic is destrous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in one and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention is therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and
valuable consideration paid by said assignee to seald assigner hereby assigns, sells and transfer assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and if divisions and continuations thereof, and in and it granted therefor, including any and all renewals, ressure assignee's successors and assigns to have, hold, all divisions and continuations thereof, and the sail therefor, including any and all renewals, reissue privileges and advantages in anywise arising from of any and all such patents when granted, including any and benefit of eaid assignee, and benefital a manner as the said assignor in assignment had not been made. AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform	When the request of sold accions or sold and and
any and all renewels, reissues and prolongations if	the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all divisions and configurations thereof.
EXECUTED, this <u>09</u> day of <u>S</u>	eptember ,2010.
WITNESSES:	ASSIGNOR:
Signature:	Signature Nomby Gran
Name; Chang-Wook LEE	Name: <u>Ho-Min EUM</u>
Address: Seoul, Republic of Korea	

Applicant Reference No.IP20090974

Signature:	ASSIGNOR: Signature Herring Mark Kin
Name: <u>Chang-Wook LEE</u> Address: <u>Segul, Republic of Korea</u>	Name: Haung-Mook KIM
WITNESSES: Signature:	ASSIGNOR:
Name: Chang-Wook LEE Address: Sepul, Republic of Korea	Name: Hyoung-Nam KIM
WITNESSES; Signature:	
Name: Chang-Wook LEE Address: Seoul, Republic of Korea	Name: Yong-Gu JO

Applicant Reference No.1P20090974

1/05		Allorney Reference
	ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	ON FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT
WHEREAS_		Hyoung-Nam KIM: Yong-Gu JO
hereinafler APPARA	eferred to collectively as the assig TUS AND METHOD OF	nor, has invented a certain improvement relating to FEEDBACK CANCELLATION FOR RADIO
SIGNAL		
H. Berdo, Jr Washington	cation having been filed in the United in th	affon being executed concurrently with the execution of this siled States Patent and Trademark Office; led States Patent and Trademark Office on being hereby given to my altorneys, Staven M. Rabin, Robert Wood of RABIN & BERDO, P.C., 1101 14th Street, N.W., hitheses (Application Serial No)
of Korea here and to said an and any and prolongations	inafter referred to as the assigned philoation, including any and all dividing appears to grant thereof:	COMMUNICATIONS RESEARCH INSTITUTE of Dadicon, CH & INDUSTRY COOPERATION PNU of Busan, Republic is is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in issues and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention ed therefor, including any and all renewals, releases and
sald assignor essigns, the divisions and granted theret assigned's sur all divisions and therefor, for the end beneficial assignment had become or any and all regard AND said Letters Paten!	hereby easigns, sells and transfull and exclusive right, tills and continuations thereof, and in an continuations thereof, and in an continuations thereof, and in an or, including any and all renewals, to have, hold continuations thereof, and there did any and all renewals, reless advantages in anywise arising from the continuation of sald assigned a manner as the sald assigned assignor hereby agrees to perform the sald assigner and prolongellons assignor authorizes and request on sald application, and on any and and sald assigned's successors	s the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue and divisions and continuations thereof, and assigns, in accordance herewith.
	EXECUTED, into 09 day of	<u>September</u> , 2010.
WITNESSES:		ASSIGNOR:
	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	
	Chang-Wook LEE	Name: Ho-Min EUM
Address:	Seoul, Republic of Korea	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

PATENT REEL: 025761 FRAME: 0532

## Applicant Reference No.1P20090974

WITNESSES: Signature:	ASSIGNOR: Signature
Name: Chang-Wook LEE Address: Secul, Republic of Korea	Name: <u>Heung-Mook KIM</u>
WITNESSES: Signature: Chang-Wook LEE Address: Seoul: Republic of Korea	ASSIGNOR: Signature
WITNESSES: Signature: Vame: Chang-Wook LEE Vaddress: Seoul, Republic of Kores	ASSIGNOR: SignatureYong-Gu JO

Utfeb. 3. 2011 9:39AM 8/17/2010 10:47:43 PM PAGE 2/005 No. 4926xxvp. 9

:RABIN & BERDO, P.C. COMPANY:1101 14TH ST. N.W.



## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office



*501294375A*

SEPTEMBER 17, 2010

PTAS

RABIN & BERDO, P.C. 1101 14TH ST. N.W. SUITE 500 WASHINGTON, DC 20005

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE . NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 09/17/2010

REEL/FRAME: 025006/0154

NUMBER OF PAGES: 6

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: SHIN-337

ASSIGNOR:

EUM, HO-MIN

DOC DATE: 09/09/2010

ASSIGNOR:

KIM, HEUNG-MOOK

DOC DATE: 09/09/2010

ASSIGNOR:

KIM, HYOUNG-NAM

DOC DATE: 09/09/2010

ASSIGNOR:

DOC DATE: 09/09/2010

**ASSIGNEE:** 

ELECTRONICS AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS RESEARCH INSTITUTE 161, GAJEONG-DONG, YUSEONG-GU DAEJEON, REPUBLIC OF KOREA 305-350

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22813-1450 - www.uspro.gov

PATENT

REEL: 025761 FRAME: 0534

**Feb. 3. 2011 9:39AM \$/1//2010 10:4/:43 PM PAGE \$/005 No. 4926****P. 10:RABIN-& BERDO, P.C. COMPANY:1101 14TH ST. N.W.

025006/0154 PAGE 2

## ASSIGNEE:

INSTITUTE FOR RESEARCH & INDUSTRY COOPERATION, PNU 30 JANGJEON-DONG, GEUMJEONG-GU BUSAN, REPUBLIC OF KOREA 609-735

SERIAL NUMBER: 12884805 FILING DATE: PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: APPARATUS AND METHOD OF FEEDBACK CANCELLATION FOR RADIO SIGNAL

KIMBERLY WHITE, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

> PATENT REEL: 025761 FRAME: 0535

Feb. 3. 2011 9:39AM **9/17/2010 10:47:43 PM PAGE 4/005** FNO: 4926verP. 11

TO: RABIN & BERDO, P.C. COMPANY: 1101 14TH ST. N.W.

			PATENT ASSIGNMENT		
Electronic Version Stylesheet Version			09/17/2010 501294375		
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CON	VEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PAR	TY DATA				`
	Name Execution Date				
Ho-Min EUM				09/09/2010	
Heung-Mook KIM				09/09/2010	
Hyoung-Nam KIM				09/09/2010	
Yong(Go)JO	'GU_	<del></del>		09/09/2010	
RECEIVING PART					
Name:	ELECTRONIC	8 AND	TELECOMMUNICATIONS RESEARCH	I INSTITUTE	
Street Address:	161, Gajeong-	dong, Y	/useong-gu		
City:	Daejeon	Daejeon			
State/Country:		REPUBLIC OF KOREA			
Postal Code:	305-350	<b>-</b>		•	
Name:	INSTITUTE FO	OR RES	SEARCH & INDUSTRY COOPERATION	I PNII	
Street Address:	1244	STITUTE FOR RESEARCH & INDUSTRY COOPERATION, PNU  0 Jangjeon-dong, Geumjeong-gu			
City:	Busan				ò
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF	REPUBLIC OF KOREA		ć	
Postal Code:	609-735				S
PROPERTY NUMBE	ERS Total: 1				
Property	Туре		Number		
Application Number: 12884805					
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				
Fax Number: (202)408-0924					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 202-371-8976					
Emall: lim@rabinberdo.com					
Correspondent Name: Rabin & Berdo, P.C. Address Line 1: 1101 14th St. N.W.					
Address Line 1: 1101 14th St. N.W.					

PATENT "
REEL: 025761 FRAME: 0536

Feb. 3. 2011 9:39AM 3/1//2010 10:4/:#3 PM PAGE 5/005 No. 4926xvP. 12:RABIN & BERDO, P.C. COMPANY:1101 14TH ST. N.W.

Address Line 2: Sulte 500
Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SHIN-337

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven M. Rabin

Total Attachments: 4
source=SHIN-337-Assignments#page1.tif
source=SHIN-337-Assignments#page2.tif
source=SHIN-337-Assignments#page3.tif
source=SHIN-337-Assignments#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 025761 FRAME: 0537

**RECORDED: 02/03/2011**